### UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE

(INTERNATIONAL ONLY)



#### **CENTRE FOR PRE-U STUDIES (KL CAMPUS)**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After App	
Foundation in Science	1 Year: RM 20,000	ICT RM 100 Library RM 100 Student Activities RM 200	Science Lab (Foundation in Science only):     5 subjects x RM 200	RM 20,300	USD 6,152
• Foundation in Arts	1 Year: RM 20,000	Student Activities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50 (minimum 3 semesters)		RM 19,900	USD 6,030

#### FACULTY OF MEDICINE & HEALTH SCIENCES (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap	E PAYMENT plication)
• Doctor of Medicine	Year 1: RM 56,925 Year 2: RM 56,925 Year 3: RM 69,575 Year 4: RM 69,575 Year 5: RM 69,575 Total: RM 322,575	Medical Facilities Year 1 & 2 RM 5,325 Medical Facilities Year 3, 4 & 5 RM 5,550 Student Activities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50 (minimum 10 semesters)		RM 67,950	USD 20,591
Bachelor of Nursing (Hons)	Year 1: RM 22,440	ICT RM 100 Library RM 100 Student Activities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50 Clinical Skill Unit RM 200  (minimum 8 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 6 semesters for Diploma)	1. Facilities fee does not include	RM 24,475	USD 7,417
• Diploma in Nursing	Year 1: RM 17,500 Year 2: RM 19,660 Year 3: RM 15,633 Total: RM 52,793		transportation costs incurred during practical attachments at hospitals.  2. Uniform = RM169.60 (inclusive GST) per pair	RM 20,475	USD 6,205
<ul> <li>Advanced Diploma in Palliative Care for Healthcare Professionals</li> </ul>	1 Year: RM 20,840	ICT RM 100 Library RM 100 Student Activities RM 200	Facilities fee does not include transportation costs incurred during practical attachments at hospitals.		
<ul> <li>Advanced Diploma in Teaching Methodology for Healthcare Professionals</li> </ul>	1 Year: RM 16,100	Medical Plan RM 50		RM 20,400	USD 6,182
<ul> <li>Advanced Diploma in Healthcare Informatics</li> </ul>	1 Year: RM 20,840	(minimum 8 semesters)			
Bachelor of Optometry (Hons)	Year 1: RM 19,840 Year 2: RM 23,200 Year 3: RM 27,400 Year 4: RM 31,200 Total: RM 101,640	ICT RM 150 Library RM 150 Student Activities RM 300 Optometry Facilities RM 1,100 Medical Plan RM 50  (minimum 8 semesters)		RM 25,200	USD 7,636

#### FACULTY OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap	
Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons)	Year 1: RM 40,362 Year 2: RM 40,812 Year 3: RM 39,162 Year 4: RM 38,962 <b>Total: RM 159,298</b>	Pharmacy & Science Lab RM 3,220 Student Activities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50 (minimum 8 semesters)	Facilities fee does not include transportation costs incurred during practical attachments at hospitals.	RM 38,920	USD 11,794

#### FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYMENT (After Application)
• BSc (Hons) Biotechnology	Year 1: RM 25,625 Year 2: RM 25,250 Year 3: RM 26,660 Total: RM 77,535	ICT         RM         100           Library         RM         100           Student Activities         RM         200           Medical Plan         RM         50           Science Lab (per subject)*         RM         400	Biotechnology - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year):     Year 1: RM 2,400 Year 2: RM 2,000     Year 3: RM 2,400	RM 26,700 USD 8,091
BSc (Hons) Food Science with Nutrition	Year 1: RM 27,860 Year 2: RM 27,220 Year 3: RM 22,985 Total: RM 78,065	(minimum 12 semesters for BSc (Hons) Nutrition with Wellness)  (minimum 9 semesters for all other Bachelor's Degree programmes of the faculty)	2. Food Science with Nutrition - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 2,400 Year 2: RM 1,600 Year 3: RM 2,400	RM 26,700 USD 8,091
BSc (Hons) Nutrition with Wellness	Year 1: RM 20,510 Year 2: RM 23,780 Year 3: RM 21,695 Year 4: RM 20,025 <b>Total: RM 86,010</b>	(minimum 6 semesters for Diploma)	3. BSc (Hons) Nutrition with Wellness - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 1,600 Year 2: RM 800 Year 3: RM 400 Year 4: RM 800	RM 25,100 USD 7,606
BSc (Hons) Aquatic Science	Year 1: RM 21,980 Year 2: RM 26,015 Year 3: RM 27,395 Total: RM 75,390		4. BSc (Hons) Aquatic Science - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 2,400 Year 2: RM 2,000 Year 3: RM 2,000	RM 25,100 USD 7,606
Diploma in Aquaculture with Entrepreneurship	Year 1: RM 12,840 Year 2: RM 19,880  Total: RM 32,720		5. Dip. Aquaculture with Entrepreneurship - Total Science Lab Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 800 Year 2: RM 4,000	RM 16,700 USD 5,061

#### FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LIBERAL ARTS (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT plication)
BA (Hons) Mass Communication	Year 1: RM 25,740 Year 2: RM 16,550 Year 3: RM 15,050 Total: RM 57,340	ICT RM 100 Library RM 100 Student Activities RM 200		RM 23,900	USD 7,242
• BA (Hons) Psychology	Year 1: RM 18,090 Year 2: RM 21,700 Year 3: RM 17,250 <b>Total: RM 57,040</b>	Student Activities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50  (minimum 9 semesters)		RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BA (Hons) English Language & Communication	Year 1: RM 18,790 Year 2: RM 21,650 Year 3: RM 18,900 Total: RM 59,340	(minimum 9 semesters)		RM 19,900	USD 6,030

#### **INSTITUTE OF MUSIC (KL CAMPUS)**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYMENT (After Application)
• Foundation in Music	1 Year: RM 23,660	ICT RM 100 Library RM 100	1. Re-audition fee RM 100	RM 24,200 USD 7,333
BMus (Hons) Classical Music	Year 1: RM 31,690 Year 2: RM 32,820 Year 3: RM 19,890 <b>Total: RM 84,400</b>	Student ActivitiesRM200Music FacilitiesRM200Medical PlanRM50		RM 26,200 USD 7,939
BMus (Hons) Contemporary Music	Year 1: RM 31,690 Year 2: RM 32,820 Year 3: RM 19,890 Total: RM 84,400	(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 3 semesters for Foundation)		RM 26,200 USD 7,939

#### DE INSTITUTE OF CREATIVE AND DESIGN (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYMENT (After Application)		
• BCA (Hons) 3D Animation Design	Year 1: RM 26,420 Year 2: RM 24,750 Year 3: RM 17,560 Total: RM 68,730	ICT RM 100 Library RM 100	Graduation Show (Final Year): RM 2,500 (for BA (Hons) Fashion Design	RM 23,900 USD 7,242		
• BA (Hons) Fashion Design with Marketing	Year 1: RM 25,080 Year 2: RM 24,960 Year 3: RM 18,750 <b>Total: RM 68,790</b>	Student Activities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50  (minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 3 semesters for Foundation)	Medical Plan RM 50 With Mar Fashion		Fashion Design only)	RM 23,900 USD 7,242
• BA (Hons) Graphic Design	Year 1: RM 22,390 Year 2: RM 20,290 Year 3: RM 17,565 Total: RM 60,245			RM 23,900 USD 7,242		
• BA (Hons) Multimedia Design	Year 1: RM 23,930 Year 2: RM 24,170 Year 3: RM 15,240 <b>Total: RM 63,340</b>			RM 23,900 USD 7,242		
Diploma in 3D Animation Design	Year 1: RM 18,625 Year 2: RM 28,613 Total: RM 47,238			RM 19,900 USD 6,030		
Diploma in Graphic Design	Year 1: RM 18,625 Year 2: RM 25,851 Total: RM 44,476			RM 19,900 USD 6,030		
• Diploma in Fashion Design	Year 1: RM 21,331 Year 2: RM 22,027 Total: RM 43,358			RM 23,900 USD 7,242		

#### **UCSI LANGUAGE ACADEMY (KL CAMPUS)**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT plication)
• English Enrichment Programme	RM 1,900 per level/ month (up to 10 levels)	RM 50 per level/ month	Individuals are required to sit for the English Placement Test to determine the number of levels required to complete the English Enrichment Programme. The duration for every level is 1 month.	RM 12,600	USD 3,818

### UCSI LANGUAGE ACADEMY (SARAWAK CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT plication)
English Enrichment Programme	RM 1,700 per level/ month (up to 10 levels)	RM 50 per level/ month	Individuals are required to sit for the English Placement Test to determine the number of levels required to complete the English Enrichment Programme. The duration for every level is 1 month.	RM 11,400	USD 3,455

UCSI University will make reasonable efforts to replace the invalid or unenforceable provision with a valid and enforceable substitute provision, at all times. UCSI University shall reserve all rights in respect of the same on a strictly without prejudice basing Without prejudice to the rights of UCSI University which is wholly owned and managed by UCSI Education Sdn. Bhd. (185479-U), the Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and we reserve the right to make changes without notice amendments, changes, modifications or alterations and as such there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes modifications or alterations. (Undated 29 December 2016)

# FACULTY OF ENGINEERING, TECHNOLOGY & BUILT ENVIRONMENT (KL CAMPUS)

(RE OAMF 03)				FIDOT TIME DAVMENT		
PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYMENT (After Application)		
BEng (Hons) Electrical & Electronic Engineering	Year 1: RM 13,550	Library         RM         100         1.1           Student Activities         RM         200         1.1           Consumable Parts         RM         75           Medical Plan         RM         50	* NOTE:  1. E&E Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 450 Year 2: RM 450 Year 3: RM 450 Year 4: RM 450	RM 20,425 USD 6,189		
BEng (Hons) Communication & Electronic Engineering	Year 1: RM 13,550 Year 2: RM 17,165 Year 3: RM 20,840 Year 4: RM 18,060 <b>Total: RM 69,615</b>	Engineering Lab (refer to NOTE)*  (minimum 12 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 7 semesters for Diploma)	C&E Engineering -     Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year):     Year 1: RM 450	RM 20,425 USD 6,189		
BEng (Hons) Mechatronic Engineering	Year 1: RM 21,095 Year 2: RM 18,830 Year 3: RM 20,730 Year 4: RM 13,370 Total: RM 74,025		3. Mechatronic Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 450 Year 2: RM 450 Year 3: RM 450 Year 4: RM 450	RM 20,425 USD 6,189		
BEng (Hons) Mechanical Engineering	Year 1: RM 17,580			4. Mechanical Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year Year 1: RM 450 Year 2: RM 450 Year 3: RM 450 Year 4: RM 450	Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 450 Year 2: RM 450	RM 20,425 USD 6,189
BEng (Hons) Chemical Engineering	Year 1: RM 18,040 Year 2: RM 18,080 Year 3: RM 24,600 Year 4: RM 22,800 Total: RM 83,520		5. Chemical Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 450 Year 2: RM 450 Year 3: RM 450 Year 4: RM 450	RM 20,425 USD 6,189		
BEng (Hons) Petroleum Engineering	Year 1: RM 19,490 Year 2: RM 17,840 Year 3: RM 20,480 Year 4: RM 25,080 <b>Total: RM 82,890</b>		To Ye Ye 7. Cir To Ye	6. Petroleum Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by ye Year 1: RM 450 Year 2: RM 450 Year 3: RM 450 Year 4: RM 450	Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 450 Year 2: RM 450	RM 20,425 USD 6,189
BEng (Hons) Civil Engineering	Year 1: RM 18,980 Year 2: RM 16,390 Year 3: RM 19,020 Year 4: RM 24,255 <b>Total: RM 78,645</b>			7. Civil Engineering - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 500 Year 2: RM 500 Year 3: RM 500 Year 4: RM 500	RM 20,475 USD 6,205	
Diploma Electrical & Electronic Engineering	Year 1: RM 13,650		8. Diploma in E&E - Total Engineering Fee incurred (by year): Year 1: RM 600 Year 2: RM 600 Year 3: RM 200	RM 20,475 USD 6,205		
BA (Hons) Interior Architecture	Year 1: RM 22,000 Year 2: RM 22,580 Year 3: RM 22,420 Total: RM 67,000	ICT RM 100 Library RM 100 Student Activities RM 200	* NOTE: 1. 2 lab fees of RM100 each (Year 1 & 2) Professional Supervision Fee RM500 for	RM 26,150 USD 7,924		
BSc (Hons) Architecture	Year 1: RM 26,180	Resource (For Diploma & Degree only) RM 150 Medical Plan RM 50 Lab (refer to NOTE)*	Professional Internship subject (Year 3)	RM 26,150 USD 7,924		
Diploma in Interior Architecture	Year 1: RM 20,394 Year 2: RM 18,915 Year 3: RM 1,138 Total: RM 40,447	(minimum 7 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)	2. 2 lab fees of RM100 each (Year 1 & 2)     Professional Supervision Fee RM500 for     Professional Internship subject (Year 3)	RM 20,150 USD 6,106		
Diploma in Architectural Studies	Year 1: RM 23,083 Year 2: RM 26,252 Year 3: RM 1,139 Total: RM 50,474	(minimum 7 semesters for Diploma)	2 lab fees of RM100 each (Year 1 & 2)     (Diploma Architectural Studies & Diploma Interior Architecture only)	RM 20,150 USD 6,106		

#### FACULTY OF BUSINESS & INFORMATION SCIENCE (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT plication)
BSc (Hons) Finance & Investment	Year 1: RM 16,640 Year 2: RM 20,300 Year 3: RM 20,600 Total: RM 57,540	ICT RM 100 Library RM 100 Student Activities RM 200		RM 19,900	USD 6,030
Bachelor of Financial Economics (Hons)	Year 1: RM 16,340 Year 2: RM 19,300 Year 3: RM 19,700 <b>Total: RM 55,340</b>	Medical Plan RM 50		RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BA (Hons) Business Administration	Year 1: RM 19,340 Year 2: RM 16,700 Year 3: RM 18,200 <b>Total: RM 54,240</b>	(minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 7 semesters for Diploma)		RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BA (Hons) Accounting	Year 1: RM 16,340 Year 2: RM 21,200 Year 3: RM 16,700 <b>Total: RM54,240</b>			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BA (Hons) Accounting & Finance	Year 1: RM 16,340 Year 2: RM 19,700 Year 3: RM 18,200 <b>Total: RM54,240</b>			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BA (Hons) Branding & Advertising	Year 1: RM 17,840 Year 2: RM 20,000 Year 3: RM 15,200 <b>Total: RM53,040</b>			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BA (Hons) Marketing	Year 1: RM 20,840 Year 2: RM 18,200 Year 3: RM 15,200 <b>Total: RM54,240</b>			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BA (Hons) Logistics Management	Year 1: RM 17,840 Year 2: RM 21,200 Year 3: RM 15,200 Total: RM54,240			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
<ul> <li>BA (Hons) Supply Chain Operations Management</li> </ul>	Year 1: RM 17,840 Year 2: RM 19,700 Year 3: RM 15,200 <b>Total: RM52,740</b>			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BSc (Hons) Actuarial Science	Year 1: RM 19,340 Year 2: RM 21,200 Year 3: RM 15,600 <b>Total: RM56,140</b>			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BSc (Hons) Actuarial Science & Finance	Year 1: RM 20,840 Year 2: RM 19,500 Year 3: RM 15,000 <b>Total: RM55,340</b>			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BSc (Hons) Computing	Year 1: RM 20,240 Year 2: RM 17,300 Year 3: RM 18,205 <b>Total: RM55,745</b>			RM 23,900	USD 7,242
BSc (Hons) Business Information System	Year 1: RM 18,240 Year 2: RM 19,800 Year 3: RM 15,660 Total: RM53,700			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BCompSc (Hons) Mobile Computing & Networking	Year 1: RM 16,740 Year 2: RM 15,800 Year 3: RM 21,900 Total: RM54,440			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
Diploma in Logistic Management	Year 1: RM 12,480 Year 2: RM 13,960 Total: RM26,440			RM 15,900	USD 4,818
Diploma in Management	Year 1: RM 17,040 Year 2: RM 12,160 Total: RM29,200			RM 19,900	USD 6,030
Diploma in Information Technology	Year 1: RM 14,040 Year 2: RM 14,600 Total: RM28,640			RM 15,900	USD 4,818

#### FACULTY OF BUSINESS & INFORMATION SCIENCE (SARAWAK CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYMENT (After Application)
BComm (Hons) Accounting & Finance	Year 1: RM 17,000 Year 2: RM 16,880 Year 3: RM 18,440 <b>Total: RM 52,320</b>	ICT RM 75 Library RM 75		RM 19,250 USD 5,834
BComm (Hons) Marketing	Year 1: RM 17,900 Year 2: RM 18,200 Year 3: RM 17,300 Total: RM 53,400	Student Activities RM 100		RM 19,250 USD 5,834
Diploma in International Business	Year 1: RM 14,806 Year 2: RM 9,600 Total: RM 24,406			RM 19,250 USD 5,834

UCSI University will make reasonable efforts to replace the invalid or unenforceable provision with a valid and enforceable substitute provision, at all times. UCSI University shall reserve all rights in respect of the same on a strictly without prejudice by Without prejudice to the rights of UCSI University which is wholly owned and managed by UCSI Education Sdn. Bhd. (185479-U), the Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing are reserve the right to make changes without notice amendments, changes, modifications or alterations and as such there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes, modifications. (Updated 29 December 2016)

## FACULTY HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MANAGEMENT (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYMENT (After Application)
Diploma in Hotel Management	Year 1: RM 21,940 Year 2: RM 21,180 Total: RM 43,120	ICT	1. Teaching Kit RM1,200 (One-time payment)	RM 21,750 USD 6,591
Diploma in Culinary Arts	Year 1: RM 13,053 Year 2: RM 11,976 Total: RM 25,029	Medical Plan RM 50   Resources & Consumables RM 650		RM 21,750 USD 6,591
		(minimum 6 semesters for Diploma)		
Bachelor of Hospitality Administration	Year 1: RM 21,618 Year 2: RM 15,317 Year 3: RM 11,365  Total: RM 48,300	Resources & Consumables (per annum) RM 2,000 ICT RM 100 Library RM 100 Student Activities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50 (minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)		RM 25,900 USD 7,848

### FACULTY HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MANAGEMENT (SARAWAK CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYM (After Application	
BA (Hons) Hospitality Management	Year 1: RM 17,318 Year 2: RM 18,538 Year 3: RM 12,880 Total: RM 48,736	ICT RM 75 Library RM 75 Student Activities RM 100 Resources & Consumables RM 500  (minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)		RM 20,950 USD	6,348
BA (Hons) Event & Tourism Management	Year 1: RM 14,722 Year 2: RM 14,502 Year 3: RM 12,018 Total: RM 41,242	ICT RM 75 Library RM 75		RM 19,250 USD	5,833
• BA (Hons) Commerce	Year 1: RM 16,390 Year 2: RM 17,601 Year 3: RM 13,904 Total: RM 47,895	Student Activities RM 100 (minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree)		RM 19,250 USD	5,833
Diploma in Hotel Management	Year 1: RM 14,190 Year 2: RM 14,220 Total: RM 28,410	ICT RM 75 Library RM 75 Student Activities RM 100		RM 20,950 USD	6,348
Diploma in Culinary Arts	Year 1: RM 19,875 Year 2: RM 21,505 Total: RM 41,380	Resources & Consumables RM 500 (minimum 6 semesters for Diploma)	Teaching Kit RM1,200 (One-time payment)	RM 20,950 USD	6,348
Diploma in Leisure Management	Year 1: RM 18,460 Year 2: RM 11,539 Total: RM 29,999		Teaching Kit RM 50 (One-time payment)	RM 19,800 USD	6,000

#### **CENTRE OF PRE-U STUDIES (SARAWAK CAMPUS)**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS	S)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIMI (After Ap	E PAYMENT plication)
Foundation Studies (Science)	1 Year: <b>RM17,040</b>	ICT RM	75	Science Lab & Foundation Studies (Science)	RM 20,050	USD 6,076
• Foundation Studies (Arts)	1 Year: RM17,040	Library RM Student Activities RM	100	Science Lab & Foundation Studies (Science) 5 subjects x RM 200	RM 19,250	USD 5,833

UCSI University will make reasonable efforts to replace the invalid or unenforceable provision with a valid and enforceable substitute provision, at all times. UCSI University shall reserve all rights in respect of the same on a strictly without prejudice bas Without prejudice to the rights of UCSI University which is wholly owned and managed by UCSI Education Sdn. Bhd. (185479-U), the Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and we reserve the right to make changes without notice amendments, changes, modifications or alterations and as such there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes are considered as a such there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments.

## FACULTY OF BUSINESS & INFORMATION SCIENCE (TERENGGANU CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap	
• Foundation in General Studies (Business/IT)	1 Year: RM 20,000	ICT RM 100 Library RM 100		RM 19,900	USD 6,030
BBA Oil & Gas Management	Year 1: RM 18,820 Year 2: RM 19,520 Year 3: RM 20,720 <b>Total: RM 59,060</b>	Library RM 100 Student Activities Fee RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50  (minimum 9 semesters for Bachelor's Degree) (minimum 3 semesters for Foundation)		RM 19,900	USD 6,030

#### FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LIBERAL ARTS (TERENGGANU CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES FEE (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap	
BA (Hons) Education and English	Year 1: RM 18,740 Year 2: RM 17,690 Year 3: RM 19,280 <b>Total: RM 55,710</b>	ICT RM 100 Library RM 100 Student Activities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50  (minimum 9 semesters)		RM 23,900	USD 7,242

#### OTHER FEES

ADMINISTRATION FEE  (A) Application fee (Non –Refundable, inclusive of EMGS Payment*)  (i) All Music Programmes except Music, Medicine, Pharmacy  (ii) Music Programme  (iii) Medicine, Pharmacy  (iv) English Enrichment Programme	Kuala Lumpur / Kuala Terengganu RM 2,630 USD 797 RM 2,930 USD 888 RM 3,130 USD 949 RM 2,280 USD 691	Sarawak RM 1,400 USD 425 N/A N/A N/A N/A RM 1,050 USD 318	Registration Fee International Administration Fee Refundable Deposit Insurance (per annum)	RM 450 USD 137 RM 4,000 USD 1,212 RM 1,000 USD 303 RM 530 USD 161
*EMGS payment applies only to application (1st Year) for Kuala Lumpur/ Kuala Terengganu Campus, EMGS re FIRST TIME PAYMENT CALCULATIONS  (A) Initial Payment of Tuition Fee	oma in Aquaculture with Entrepreneurship English Language & Communication, sm, Branding & Advertising, s, Finance & Investment sic, Optometry, quatic Science	(refer to programmes' first time payment) p : RM 10,000 (USD 3,030)  : RM 14,000 (USD 4,242)  : RM 18,000 (USD 5,455) : RM 20,000 (USD 6,061) : RM 30,000 (USD 9,091) : RM 56,925 (USD 17,250) RM 450 (USD 137)	ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS Basic English English Foundation Bahasa Kebangsaan	RM 1,100 RM 1,100 RM 1,500

#### Note

- Application and Visa Professing Fee are strictly non-refundable.
- The Refundable Deposit is claimable upon completion or withdrawal from a programme on the condition that no outstanding fees are owed to UCSI University.
- Registered students may make payments ONLINE through https://iis.ucsiuniversity.edu.my/Student/Login.aspx
- All payment are to be made according to the quoted Malaysian Ringgit (RM) rates. The quoted USD rates (RM3.30=USD1) are merely for referencing purposes only, and will be subject to fluctuation of USD against RM. In case of any surplus of balances, the amount shall be credited into the student's tuition fee account.

#### BANK DETAILS

	Kuala Lumpur Campus	Sarawak Campus	Terengganu Campus
Beneficiary's Bank:	CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad	CIMB Bank Berhad (Twin Tower)	Maybank Berhad
Beneficiary's Bank Account No.:	86-0213894-3	8005-0884-17	5-13014-037606
Swift Code:	CTBBMYKL	CIBBMYKL	MBBEMYKL

UCSI University will make reasonable efforts to replace the invalid or unenforceable provision with a valid and enforceable substitute provision, at all times. UCSI University shall reserve all rights in respect of the same on a strictly without prejudice basi Without prejudice to the rights of UCSI University which is wholly owned and managed by UCSI Education Sdn. Bhd. (185479-U), the Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing and we reserve the right to make changes without notice

